For Whom

Description of Gift

Estimated Dollar Value

Outcome

29/06/2020 Paul Paterson - RecWise Kate McKenzie Bottle of Wine (Pepper Jack) S 25.00 Accepted the gift and provided it to the CEO for
donation to a charity, social club, raffle, etc
25/06/2020 Michele Bishop - Conveyancer Rates Team Box of Cadbury Favourites S 15.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
20/12/2019 United Safety (Rep) Brian Easton has advised that this was given to him Two 6 Packs of Beer S 30.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
for Stores Team
19/12/2019 United safety stores staff 12 beers S 30.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
20/03/2020 Arkwright Estate Colin Natt Olive oil and kalamata olives S 30.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
20/03/2020 Arkwright Estate Wilson Nguyen Olive oil and kalamata olives S 30.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
20/03/2020 Arkwright Estate Nathan Saxty Olive oil and kalamata olives S 30.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
16/03/2020 Feeling Hungry Cafe Owner Katrina Hogan home grown peaches x 3 S 3.00 Tried to poliety decline the gift multiple times,
howver the owner insited and it would have
been rude and culturally inappropriate to keep
declining. Gift will be consumed for personal use
and shared with team.
20/02/2020 Des Fenoughty Colin Natt & Brenton Mitsos Wine - Penfolds Bin 9 Cabernet Sav S 25.00 Accepted the gift and provided it to the CEO for
donation to a charity, social club, raffle, etc
28/02/2020 Library Customer Rebecca Knibbs Care package S 20.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)
28/02/2020 Total Tools Jamie Dunnicliff Unsolicited promotional material (hats, gloves,  $ 50.00 Accepted the gift and provided it to the CEO for
stubby holders) donation to a charity, social club, raffle, etc
12/02/2020 Kanopy Sales Representative John Timoney Grey reusable straw S 2.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)
5/02/2020 Mophettville ladies Probus Club Allison Byrne fruit basket S 5.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
3/02/2020 Geoffery Gransbury Katrina Hogan & Madeleine Fernandez x 2 cucumbers S 3.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)
16/01/2020 Tennis SA Adrian Skull and Ilia Houridis Attendance at Memorial Drive Tennis event with $ 100.00 Work related event - connection with peak body
Board of Tennis SA
17/01/2020 FreshService Support (Vipin Thomas) Joel Cornish Gift voucher to Amazon.com S 15.00 Politely declined the gift
21/12/2019 Library Volunteer: Michelle and Kimberly Wong Library Staff Charlesworth nuts S 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
10/01/2020 library customer donation for the cause of the month: Fauna money S 20.00 Other (free text)
6/01/2020 Talent Propller Rachel Read & Team chocolates, jam, power bank, biscuits, blowup S 60.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
ball
20/12/2019 Smart Cities Council Georgie Johnson Branded Glass water bottle S 15.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)
20/12/2019 Australasian Protective Services Raelene Govett Charlesworth Nuts Superbly Savoury Gift Basket $ 69.90 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
19/12/2019 Chris Henderson Electrical Andy Everton Carton of Super Dry Beer S 45.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)
19/12/2019 chris henderson electrical Craig Birrell Carton of Beer S 45.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption

(unable to be shared with team)




19/12/2019 Home Library Borrower
12/12/2019 Volunteer: gerry Robertson
19/12/2019 Engie

19/12/2019 Engie Services

10/12/2019 Volunteer: Sue Woolerton
18/12/2019 Volunteer: Jodie Smith
19/12/2019 Stephen Berry from Back to Bush

18/12/2019 Contracting Site Solutions
18/12/2019 Home Library Borrower
18/12/2019 Zippy Cleaning Services

17/12/2019 Home Library Borrower

17/12/2019 Home Library Borrower
17/12/2019 Credit Solutions
17/12/2019 ECPM Project Management

13/12/2019 Hallet Cove Conveyancing
10/12/2019 Telstra Business

11/12/2019 Henry Botha

11/12/2019 Home Library Borrower

11/12/2019 Home Library Borrower
9/12/2019 Volunteer: Alexander Bosnakis

28/11/2019 Writers group
9/12/2019 Volunteer: Alexander Bosnarkis
4/12/2019 Home Library Borrower

4/12/2019 Home Library Borrower

4/12/2019 Home Library Borrower

3/12/2019 Home Library Borrower
30/10/2019 CISCO

30/10/2019 CISCO

17/09/2019 KPMG

Library staff
Library Staff
Craig Birrell

Andy Everton

Library Staff
Library Staff
Jock Conlon

ICT Team
Home Library Team
Clare Benn, Andy Everton, Craig Birrell

Aaron Brown

Home Library Team
Rates Team
Birgit Stroeher

Rates Team
Georgie Johnson

Adrian Skull

Home Library Team
Home Library Team
Renya Spratt

Park Holme Library Staff
Park Holme Library Staff
Aaron Brown

Home Library Team
Home ILibrary Team
Home Library Staff
Georgie Johnson

Georgie Johnson

Georgie Johnson

Box of shortbread
Shortbread
Bottle of Wine

Bottle of wine

Mince Pies
Tin of shortbread
Bottle of Wine

Box of Chocolates & Nuts

Box of chocolates

Gift box of nuts, chocolates, xmas pudding, fruit
cake, biscuits

Bottle of port

Box of mince pies & Scorched almonds
Charlesworth gift basket
Bottle of Wine and biscuit

Confectionery
Car parking voucher for presentation

Bottle of wine

Box of chocolates

4 small bags chocolate

6 chocolates in small box

Box of chocolates
Box of chocolates
Bottle of sparkling wine

Box of chocolates

2 packets Individual serve iced cakes
Box of chocolates

CISCO branded Reuseable Cup

CISCO branded Reuseable Cup

KPMG Smart Communities Series comp ticket
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5.00
5.00
20.00

19.00

10.00
10.00
20.00

40.00
10.00
49.50

15.00

15.00
85.00
25.00

20.00
16.00

35.00
10.00
20.00

2.00

5.00
5.00
10.00

5.00
10.00
15.00
15.00

15.00

99.00

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted and attended event (work/industry
related - not for entertainment)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted and attended event (work/industry
related - not for entertainment)



10/12/2019 Telstra

28/11/2019 SAGE Automation

28/11/2019 SAGE Automation

30/10/2019 Meshed

30/10/2019 Meshed

28/11/2019 Home library Borrower
19/11/2019 Elly Cafe

6/11/2019 Home Library Borrower
17/10/2019 LGITSA Conference

17/10/2019 LGITSA Conference

17/10/2019 LGITSA conference

24/10/2019 Resident
1/10/2019 Go Vita

17/09/2019 KFC

13/09/2019 Eriko Hasegawa

10/09/2019 School student Hannah Noske

6/09/2019 Work experience student Will Longshaw

29/08/2019 Parks and Leisure Australia (SA/NT)
26/08/2019 Jeffries Soils

7/08/2019 BMX Australia

9/08/2019 Sarah Constructions

6/08/2019 Aruna verdula (Volunteer)

4/07/2019 Horizon State

Georgie Johnson

Georgie Johnson

Cass Gannon

Georgie Johnson

Fiona Harvey

Home Library team
Katrina Hogan

Home Library Team
Fiona Harvey

Fiona Harvey

Fiona Harvey

Dave Hall and James Pearce
Hayley Graetz

Carl Funk

Governance staff

Allison Byrne

Craig Clarke

Rebecca Deans
Brett Grimm

Carla Zub

Carla Zub

Renya Spratt

Rachel Read

Digitisation with Telstra & FOUR - Morning tea &
Car Parking voucher

25th Anniversary Function

25th Anniversary Function

Function as a part of Smart Cities Week

Function as a part of Smart Cities Week

Box of shortbread
Coffee & snack ball

Block of chocolate
Mini remote quadcopter.

Wireless headphones.
Melba’s chocolates for speaking at Conference

2 slabs of beer

Sample size hand creams
10% discount applied to meal

Small bags of trinkets and cards as a thank-you
gift for tour of Marion

chocolates for doing an interview as part of
school project

1 bottle of wine

Bottle of Wine for presenting at a seminar
Bottle of wine

Invitation to VIP function for BMX National
Series
Coffee

Sunglasses/ Mobile phone embroiderd case from
India

Flowers and chocolates

w

$

40.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

10.00
7.50

5.00
20.00

90.00

30.00

40.00

10.00

1.00

15.00

5.00

20.00

25.00
25.00

4.50

70.00

Accepted and attended event (work/industry
related - not for entertainment)

Accepted and attended event (work/industry
related - not for entertainment)

Accepted and attended event (work/industry
related - not for entertainment)

Accepted and attended event (work/industry
related - not for entertainment)

Accepted and attended event (work/industry
related - not for entertainment)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Shared equipment for team use
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Only noticed this was applied after looking at
receipt

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Wine gifted to acknowlege Australian Institute of
Landscape Architecutre award for Hendrie Street
Inclusive Playspace. Wine to be shared by Open
Space Rec Team in acknowledgement of there
work on the project.

Politely declined the gift

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption
(unable to be shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s



