ate Title	For Whom	Description of Gift	Estimated Dollar Value	Outcome	
29/06/2020 Paul Paterson - RecWise	Kate McKenzie	Bottle of Wine (Pepper Jack)	\$ 25	00 Accepted the gift and provided it to the CEO for donation to a charity, social club, raffle, etc	
25/06/2020 Michele Bishop - Conveyancer	Rates Team	Box of Cadbury Favourites	\$ 15	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
20/12/2019 United Safety (Rep)	Brian Easton has advised that this was given to him for Stores Team	•	•	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
19/12/2019 United safety	stores staff	12 beers	\$ 30	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
20/03/2020 Arkwright Estate	Colin Natt	Olive oil and kalamata olives	\$ 30	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
20/03/2020 Arkwright Estate	Wilson Nguyen	Olive oil and kalamata olives	\$ 30	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
20/03/2020 Arkwright Estate	Nathan Saxty	Olive oil and kalamata olives	\$ 30	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
16/03/2020 Feeling Hungry Cafe Owner	Katrina Hogan	home grown peaches x 3		OTried to poliety decline the gift multiple times, howver the owner insited and it would have been rude and culturally inappropriate to keep declining. Gift will be consumed for personal us and shared with team.	
20/02/2020 Des Fenoughty	Colin Natt & Brenton Mitsos	Wine - Penfolds Bin 9 Cabernet Sav	\$ 25	00 Accepted the gift and provided it to the CEO for donation to a charity, social club, raffle, etc	
28/02/2020 Library Customer	Rebecca Knibbs	Care package	\$ 20	00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)	
28/02/2020 Total Tools	Jamie Dunnicliff	Unsolicited promotional material (hats, gloves, stubby holders)	\$ 50	00 Accepted the gift and provided it to the CEO for donation to a charity, social club, raffle, etc	
12/02/2020 Kanopy Sales Representative	John Timoney	Grey reusable straw	\$ 2	00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)	
5/02/2020 Mophettville ladies Probus Club	Allison Byrne	fruit basket	\$ 5	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
3/02/2020 Geoffery Gransbury	Katrina Hogan & Madeleine Fernandez	x 2 cucumbers	-	00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)	
16/01/2020 Tennis SA	Adrian Skull and Ilia Houridis	Attendance at Memorial Drive Tennis event with Board of Tennis SA	\$ 100	00 Work related event - connection with peak boo	
17/01/2020 FreshService Support (Vipin Thomas)	Joel Cornish	Gift voucher to Amazon.com	\$ 15	00 Politely declined the gift	
21/12/2019 Library Volunteer: Michelle and Kimberly Wong	Library Staff	Charlesworth nuts	\$ 10	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
10/01/2020 library customer	donation for the cause of the month: Fauna	money	\$ 20	00 Other (free text)	
6/01/2020 Talent Propller	Rachel Read & Team	chocolates, jam, power bank, biscuits, blow up ball	\$ 60	00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
20/12/2019 Smart Cities Council	Georgie Johnson	Branded Glass water bottle	\$ 15	00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)	
20/12/2019 Australasian Protective Services	Raelene Govett	Charlesworth Nuts Superbly Savoury Gift Basket	\$ 69	90 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s	
19/12/2019 Chris Henderson Electrical	Andy Everton	Carton of Super Dry Beer	\$ 45	00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)	
19/12/2019 chris henderson electrical	Craig Birrell	Carton of Beer	\$ 45	00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)	

19/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Library staff	Box of shortbread	\$ 5.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
12/12/2019 Volunteer: gerry Robertson	Library Staff	Shortbread	\$ 5.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
19/12/2019 Engie	Craig Birrell	Bottle of Wine	\$ 20.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
19/12/2019 Engie Services	Andy Everton	Bottle of wine	\$ 19.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
10/12/2019 Volunteer: Sue Woolerton	Library Staff	Mince Pies	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
18/12/2019 Volunteer: Jodie Smith	Library Staff	Tin of shortbread	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
19/12/2019 Stephen Berry from Back to Bush	Jock Conlon	Bottle of Wine	\$ 20.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumpti (unable to be shared with team)
18/12/2019 Contracting Site Solutions	ICT Team	Box of Chocolates & Nuts	\$ 40.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
18/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Box of chocolates	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
18/12/2019 Zippy Cleaning Services	Clare Benn, Andy Everton, Craig Birrell	Gift box of nuts, chocolates, xmas pudding, fruit cake, biscuits	\$ 49.50 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
17/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Aaron Brown	Bottle of port	\$ 15.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumpti (unable to be shared with team)
17/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Box of mince pies & Scorched almonds	\$ 15.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
17/12/2019 Credit Solutions	Rates Team	Charlesworth gift basket	\$ 85.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
17/12/2019 ECPM Project Management	Birgit Stroeher	Bottle of Wine and biscuit	\$ 25.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumpti (unable to be shared with team)
13/12/2019 Hallet Cove Conveyancing	Rates Team	Confectionery	\$ 20.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
10/12/2019 Telstra Business	Georgie Johnson	Car parking voucher for presentation	\$ 16.00 Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for entertainment)
11/12/2019 Henry Botha	Adrian Skull	Bottle of wine	\$ 35.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
11/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Box of chocolates	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
11/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	4 small bags chocolate	\$ 20.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
9/12/2019 Volunteer: Alexander Bosnakis	Renya Spratt	6 chocolates in small box	\$ 2.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumpti (unable to be shared with team)
28/11/2019 Writers group	Park Holme Library Staff	Box of chocolates	\$ 5.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
9/12/2019 Volunteer: Alexander Bosnarkis	Park Holme Library Staff	Box of chocolates	\$ 5.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
4/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Aaron Brown	Bottle of sparkling wine	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumpti (unable to be shared with team)
4/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Box of chocolates	\$ 5.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
4/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Home ILibrary Team	2 packets Individual serve iced cakes	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
3/12/2019 Home Library Borrower	Home Library Staff	Box of chocolates	\$ 15.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
30/10/2019 CISCO	Georgie Johnson	CISCO branded Reuseable Cup	\$ 15.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumpt (unable to be shared with team)
30/10/2019 CISCO	Georgie Johnson	CISCO branded Reuseable Cup	\$ 15.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumpt (unable to be shared with team)
17/09/2019 KPMG	Georgie Johnson	KPMG Smart Communities Series comp ticket	\$ 99.00 Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for entertainment)

10/12/2019 Telstra	Georgie Johnson	Digitisation with Telstra & FOUR - Morning tea & Car Parking voucher	\$ 40.00 Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for entertainment)
28/11/2019 SAGE Automation	Georgie Johnson	25th Anniversary Function	\$ 30.00 Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for entertainment)
28/11/2019 SAGE Automation	Cass Gannon	25th Anniversary Function	\$ 30.00 Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for entertainment)
30/10/2019 Meshed	Georgie Johnson	Function as a part of Smart Cities Week	\$ 30.00 Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for entertainment)
30/10/2019 Meshed	Fiona Harvey	Function as a part of Smart Cities Week	\$ 30.00 Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for entertainment)
28/11/2019 Home library Borrower	Home Library team	Box of shortbread	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
19/11/2019 Elly Cafe	Katrina Hogan	Coffee & snack ball	\$ 7.50 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
6/11/2019 Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Block of chocolate	\$ 5.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
17/10/2019 LGITSA Conference	Fiona Harvey	Mini remote quadcopter.	\$ 20.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
17/10/2019 LGITSA Conference	Fiona Harvey	Wireless headphones.	\$ 90.00 Shared equipment for team use
17/10/2019 LGITSA conference	Fiona Harvey	Melba's chocolates for speaking at Conference	\$ 30.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
24/10/2019 Resident	Dave Hall and James Pearce	2 slabs of beer	\$ 40.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
1/10/2019 Go Vita	Hayley Graetz	Sample size hand creams	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
17/09/2019 KFC	Carl Funk	10% discount applied to meal	\$ 1.00 Only noticed this was applied after looking at receipt
13/09/2019 Eriko Hasegawa	Governance staff	Small bags of trinkets and cards as a thank-you gift for tour of Marion	\$ 15.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
10/09/2019 School student Hannah Noske	Allison Byrne	chocolates for doing an interview as part of school project	\$ 5.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
6/09/2019 Work experience student Will Longshaw	Craig Clarke	1 bottle of wine	\$ 20.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
29/08/2019 Parks and Leisure Australia (SA/NT)	Rebecca Deans	Bottle of Wine for presenting at a seminar	\$ 25.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
26/08/2019 Jeffries Soils	Brett Grimm	Bottle of wine	\$ 25.00 Wine gifted to acknowlege Australian Institute of Landscape Architecutre award for Hendrie Stree Inclusive Playspace. Wine to be shared by Open Space Rec Team in acknowledgement of there work on the project.
7/08/2019 BMX Australia	Carla Zub	Invitation to VIP function for BMX National Series	Politely declined the gift
9/08/2019 Sarah Constructions	Carla Zub	Coffee	\$ 4.50 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
6/08/2019 Aruna verdula (Volunteer)	Renya Spratt	Sunglasses/ Mobile phone embroiderd case from India	\$ 5.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)